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S.No. 
1. 

Sub: Submission of Semester Fee - Reg. 

2 

3 

Central University of Jammu 
Rahya - Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba � 181143, Jammu (J&K) 

4 

Academic Session 2023-23 shall commence for B.Tech. Iin Semester 
Students in April, 2023. In this regard Head, Department of Computer Sciences and 
Information Technology is requested to inform students to submit Ilo Semester Fee 
through SAMARTH portal as per schedule mentioned below: 

CIRCULAR 

Activity 
Opening of SAMARTH portal for receiving of lnd 
Semester Fee 
Payment of Fee without Late Fee 

Payment of Fee with Late Fee of Rs. 500/ 

1. Click on Fee Active for January-June, 2023 
2. Fee details will be displayed 
3. Click on "Click to Pay" 

ufafef Copy to: 

G20 

Payment of Fee with Late Fee of Rs. 1,000/-, if any 05.05.2023 (Friday) 

Students may login in the portal with Username & Password and follow the steps 
given below: 

oS ÔT, 2023 

Dates 

HUA 2023 NDIA 

07.04.2023 (Friday) 

Payment receipt will be available in the SAMARTH Account of the student. 

Cell (for uploading on University Website) 

21.04.2023 (Friday) 

28.04.2023 (Friday) 

2. 4TfT FYf Af Ha/P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

teHftT (lc) 
SAT: registrar@cujammu.ac.in 

HI4: 0191-249658 

1. faHrTTETA, er faA str TT rattt faT / Head, Department of 

3. perHAT fAf fa /fT srfaart IP.S. to Registrar / Finance Officer 

os/o/23 

Computer Sciences and Information Technology 



S!. No. 

3. 

12 

13. 

Note: 

Examination Fee 
Aan:on, Registration & Tuitiorn Fee 

Campus Development and Maintenance 
Students' Welfare Activities 

Stucent Insurance 
Primary Health Care 

Degree, Certificate & Convocation 
Alumni Membership Fee 

Fee Structure for B.Tech. Programmes 
(Applicabie w.e.f. Fresh Admission Batch 2022- 23} 

Details 1 Year 2ne year 

Soft Skilis Training & Placerment Fee 

ICT Charges 

Applicabie to: 

Orientation / laternship Fee 

1 

Central University of Jammu 
Rahy a-Suchani (Bagla), Distric: Samba 181143. Jam1mu (J&K) 

Minor project / Dissertation / Project 

3 

4 

Tota! 

B.Tech. in Conputer Science & Engineering 

Sem 

S2878 

1 Year 
Sern li 

35252 

60000 

1900 

5000 

2d Year 

1800 

Sem l! 

42965 

500 

Sem !V 

42965 

600 

130 

1200 

1000 

3.Tech in Computer Science & Engineering (Cyber Security) 

7000 

B.Tech. in Electronics & Communication Engineering 

2000 

2000 

5000 

88130 

60000 

1900 

5000 

1800 

Sem V 

42965 

500 

600 

B.Tech. in Eiectronics & Communication Engineering (Avionics) 

130 

1 Semester Fee must be submitted by the student at the time of admission. 

7000 

2000 

2000 

5000 

85930 

3Yaar 

3r Year 

Sem V! 

42965 

t0000 

1900 

5000 

1800 

Year-wise fee mentioned above will be paid by students every semester as detailec neinue 

500 

600 

130 

7000 

2000 

2000 

SC00 

85930 

Sem V 

44455 

atn Year 

S0000 

1900 

5000 

1800 

500 

130 

7000 

2000 

5000 

5000 

S8930 

Sem V! 

44435 

. Fven student must reeister on SAMARTH Portal on University website in every semes ter (ia after even i 
T.onths) and rnust pay above-mentioned SemesSter tee Within 3 days oT notification issued by the Utiverit: 
fa'tng which his/her admission will stand cancelled. 
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